00
1 1 1
1 1 1- -¡-
1 L __ _J 1
l 1
L
ff
FR□NT ELEYÁTIDN
0 90
SECTIDN A-A
RIGHT SI□E ELEYATI□N
8
6
16
NOTES:
- CONSTRUCTION TO BE 15 GA. GALVANNEALEO STEEL, PAINTED WHITE EPOXY PAINTED
- ELECTRICAL WIRING TO CONFORM TO LATEST NEC STANDARDS
- [USTOMER TO SUPPLY A SINGLE SDUR[E 460 VDLT/3 PH, 60 HZ, ELE[TRICAL SERVl[E
- UNIT TO MEET OR EXCEED ISO 14644-1 FOR CLASS 4 DEVICES
- UNIT TO BE SHIPPED IN TWO PIECES ( 1 BASE SECTION ANO 1 BLOWER/FILTER SECTIONl
IA!PORTANT
ClfSTOJIER TO CONFIRJI:
- DOOR SIZES ANO DIRECTION OF SWING
REY
REYISI□NS
DES[RIPTID APPRDYED
ú) 1 EA. DIRE[T ORIVE MOTOR/BLDWER 2 H.P. 460V/ 3PH/
60HZ, CAPABLE OF PRODUCING 1000 CFM Al 4" S.P.
(l) 1 EA. 18 X 24 X 11 112 HEPA FILTER. 99.99% EFFl[!ENT
ON PARTICLES OF 0.3 MICRONS ANO LARGER
(D 2 EA. 24 X 12 X 1" ANDDIZED ALUMINUM PRE-FILTER
GRILLES WITH 35% EFFl[!ENT DISPOSABLE PRE-FILTERS
G) ELECTRONIC CONTROLS ENCLOSURE
� PLC CONTROL PANEL WITH L[D DISPLAY,
MEMBRANE TYPE KEYPAD,AUDIBLE ALARM,LIGHT SWITCH,
ANO SYSTEM RESET BUTTDN
- ENTRANCE ANO EXIT SIDES ANO DIRECTION OF OPERATION
64 o
16
L '----+-----+-----'
e��
REAR ELEVAT ION
- SERVICE ACCESS PANEL LOCATION
- AVAILABILITY OF ELE[TRICAL SERVICE REQUIRED
- ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION POINT
- OVERALL SIZE OF UNIT OR SE[TIONS
- CLEAR DOOR OPENINGS OF NO LESS THAN 42' WIDE
FROM UNLOADING SITE TO INSTALLATION SITE
DRAWN FDR
DRAWN BY
LVB
APPRDYED BY
@ PUSH TO START BUTTON WITH EMERGENCY STOP
0) ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BDX FOR [USTOMER CONNECTION
@ ACTIVE INFRARED PRESENCE SENSOR
® ANODIZED ALUMINUM NARRDW STILE DODRS ANO FRAMES
WITH 114" [LEAR ACRYLI[ INSERTS
(@) 24 EA. HIGH VELO[ITY ADJUSTABLE AIR NDZZLES
@ RETURN AIR DU[TS
@ SUPPLY AIR OU[TS
@ 1 EA. LED LIGHT FIXTURE, CAPABLE OF
PRDDUCING 60 F[ Al 40" AFF
@ HINGED SERVICE PANELS
@ AC[ESS PLATES FOR ELE[TRI[ DOOR LO[KS
@ DODR [LOSERS
@ PV[ BUMPER RAILS, BOTH SIDES
@ 2 EA. 4 FT. LONG O[ PULSE BARS WITH CDNTROLLER
@ 4 EA. LIFTING EYES
HALC0 PR0OUCTS C0.
100 ND. GDRDDN STREET ELK GRDVE, IL. 60007
TITLE
CART AIR SHDWER MDDEL [AS 63-7 PLC!NF-ST/SP
SIZE JOB D.
S[ LE 114"=1' -O"
DWG O,
DATE 3-16-02
1011820B0
REY
SHEET